SPECIFICATION
Product Type    :   E-Paper Display Development Kit
Model Number :   DESPI
Description       :
No.17 Gonghua Street, Shahekou District, Dalian 116021 China
Tel: +86-411-84619565   Fax: +86-411-84619585-810
Email: info@good-display.com
Website: www.good-display.com

The demo can support 3 modes of download : JTAG、SWD、UART
TIPS: When using UART mode to download program one needs to use a plug to short circuit P11, and
then use FlyMcu software to choose corresponding with Hex file and download it. Be sure to remove
the short circuit plug for P11 after the download is complete, or program won't be able to work.
3.7 The pinboard DESPI-C01
It can refresh total 8 sizes of Good Display ’s E-paper Display such as 1.54”, 2.04”, 2.13”, 2.7”, 2.9”,
4.2”,5.83” 7.5” .One needs to connect the wire between FPC of E paper and connect port on DESPI-
C01.In addition, it also can supply power to matched e-paper front light.
Pic. 03 Functional Instruction
DESPI
www.good-display.com 6／8
GOOD D
ISPLAY
RESE Position A for matched E paper model：
1.54 inch : GDEW0154T8、GDEW0154Z04
2.13 inch: GDEW0213Z16
2.7 inch: GDEW027W3 、 GDEW027C44
2.9 inch: GDEW029T5
4.2 inch: GDEW042T2、 GDEW042Z15
RESE Position B for matched E paper model：
1.54 inch:  GDEH0154D27、GDEM0154E97LT、GDEW0154Z17、GDEP015OC1
2.04 inch: GDE021A1
2.13 inch: GDE0213B1、GDEM0213E28LT
2.9 inch: GDE029A1/GDEH029A1、GDEW029Z10、GDEM0290E27LT
5.83 inch：GDEW0583T7、GDEW0583Z21
7.5 inch:  GDEW075T8、 GDEW075Z09
BS Position “0”：4-wire SPI serial port；
BS Position “1”：3-wire SPI serial port；
TIPS: We support 4-wire SPI example code only, if one needs 3-wire SPI one please read IC manual and
develop by one’s own.